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Entry requirements

Degree in Swedish
Civilingenjör 300 hp och Teknologie master 120 hp
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Curriculum
Semester 8 (Spring 2017)

Course
code Course name Credits Level Timetable

module ECV

Period 1

TEIE77 Civil and Commercial Law 4 G1X 4 E

TEIM09 International Business 6 A1X 2 E

TEIO13 Leadership and Organizational Change 6 A1X 4 E

TETS32 Logistics Analysis - Tools and Models 6 A1X 2 E

TGTU59 Responding to Global Climate Change 6 A1X 3 E

TKMJ39 Resource Efficient Products and Production 6 G2X 1 E

TKMJ47 Environmental Systems Analysis 6* A1X 2 E

TMES43 Analysis and Modelling of Industrial Energy
Systems 6 A1X 1 E

TMKM40 Engineering Materials - New Materials 6 A1X 2 E

TMQU31 Statistical Quality Control 6 A1X 2 E

TSRT07 Industrial Control Systems 6 A1X 2 E

Period 2

TEIO06 Innovative Entrepreneurship 6 A1X 2 E

TEIO41 Corporate Social Responsibility 6 A1X 4 E

TETS36 Sustainable Logistics Systems 6 A1X 4 E

TKMJ47 Environmental Systems Analysis 6* A1X 2 E

TKMJ50 Environmental and Energy Related Policy
Instruments 6 A1X 1 E

TMES41 Strategic Development of Sustainable Energy
Systems 6 A1X 2 E

TMKM09 Engineering Materials for Lightweight
Applications 6 A1X 3 E

TMKT83 Small Scale Renewable Energy Conversion 6 A1X 4 E

TMMV07 Computational Fluid Dynamics, advanced
course 6 A1X 4 E

TMQU04 Six Sigma Quality 6 A1X 2 E

TSFS11 Electrical and Energy Technology 6 G2F 4 E
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Specialisation: Sustainable Business Development
Course
code Course name Credits Level Timetable

module ECV

Period 1

TKMJ47 Environmental Systems Analysis 6* A1X 2 C

TEIO13 Leadership and Organizational Change 6 A1X 4 E

TETS32 Logistics Analysis - Tools and Models 6 A1X 2 E

TKMJ39 Resource Efficient Products and Production 6 G2X 1 E

TMQU31 Statistical Quality Control 6 A1X 2 E

Period 2

TKMJ47 Environmental Systems Analysis 6* A1X 2 C

TKMJ50 Environmental and Energy Related Policy
Instruments 6 A1X 1 C

TEIO41 Corporate Social Responsibility 6 A1X 4 E

TETS36 Sustainable Logistics Systems 6 A1X 4 E

TMQU04 Six Sigma Quality 6 A1X 2 E

Specialisation: System Tools for Sustainable Development
Course
code Course name Credits Level Timetable

module ECV

Period 1

TKMJ47 Environmental Systems Analysis 6* A1X 2 C

TMES43 Analysis and Modelling of Industrial Energy
Systems 6 A1X 1 C

TGTU59 Responding to Global Climate Change 6 A1X 3 E

Period 2

TKMJ47 Environmental Systems Analysis 6* A1X 2 C

TETS36 Sustainable Logistics Systems 6 A1X 4 E

TKMJ50 Environmental and Energy Related Policy
Instruments 6 A1X 1 E

TMES41 Strategic Development of Sustainable Energy
Systems 6 A1X 2 E
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Specialisation: Technology for Sustainable Development
Course
code Course name Credits Level Timetable

module ECV

Period 1

TMKM40 Engineering Materials - New Materials 6 A1X 2 C

TMMV08 Computational Fluid Dynamics 6 A1X 1 E

TSRT07 Industrial Control Systems 6 A1X 2 E

Period 2

TMES41 Strategic Development of Sustainable Energy
Systems 6 A1X 2 E

TMKM09 Engineering Materials for Lightweight
Applications 6 A1X 3 E

TMKT83 Small Scale Renewable Energy Conversion 6 A1X 4 E

TMMV07 Computational Fluid Dynamics, advanced
course 6 A1X 4 E

Semester 9 (Autumn 2017)
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Course
code Course name Credits Level Timetable

module ECV

Period 1

TEAE08 Cost-benefit Analysis 6 G2F 3 E

TETS23 Purchasing 6 A1N 2 E

TKMJ31 Biofuels for Transportation 6 A1X 1 E

TKMJ48 Sustainable City Development 6* A1X 1 E

TKMJ49 Environmentally Driven Business
Development 6* A1X 3 E

TMKT73 CAD, second course 6* G2X 1 E

TMMV01 Aerodynamics 6 A1X 2 E

TMMV12 Gas Turbine Engines 6 A1X 4 E

Period 2

TETS31 Logistics Strategies 6 A1X 4 E

TFKE30 Analytical Chemistry 6 G1X 4 E

TKMJ48 Sustainable City Development 6* A1X 3 E

TKMJ49 Environmentally Driven Business
Development 6* A1X 3 E

TMES51 International Energy Markets 6 A1X 1 E

TMKT73 CAD, second course 6* G2X 1 E

TMQU12 Lean Production 6 A1X 2 E

TSRT06 Automatic Control, Advanced Course 6 A1X 2 E

Specialisation: Energy
Course
code Course name Credits Level Timetable

module ECV

Period 1

TEAE08 Cost-benefit Analysis 6 G2F 3 E

Specialisation: Environmental Technology
Course
code Course name Credits Level Timetable

module ECV

Period 1

TEAE08 Cost-benefit Analysis 6 G2F 3 E
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Specialisation: Sustainable Business Development
Course
code Course name Credits Level Timetable

module ECV

Period 1

TKMJ49 Environmentally Driven Business Development 6* A1X 3 C

TMPI04 Project Course Advanced - Sustainable
Business Development 12* A1X 2 C

TKMJ31 Biofuels for Transportation 6 A1X 1 E

TMES27 Modelling of Energy Systems 6 A1X 3 E

Period 2

TKMJ49 Environmentally Driven Business Development 6* A1X 3 C

TMPI04 Project Course Advanced - Sustainable
Business Development 12* A1X 2 C

TMQU12 Lean Production 6 A1X 2 E

Specialisation: System Tools for Sustainable Development
Course
code Course name Credits Level Timetable

module ECV

Period 1

TKMJ48 Sustainable City Development 6* A1X 1 C

TMPE07 Project Course Advanced - System Tools for
Sustainable Development 12* A1X 2 C

Period 2

TKMJ48 Sustainable City Development 6* A1X 3 C

TMPE07 Project Course Advanced - System Tools for
Sustainable Development 12* A1X 2 C

TMES51 International Energy Markets 6 A1X 1 E
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Specialisation: Technology for Sustainable Development
Course
code Course name Credits Level Timetable

module ECV

Period 1

TMMV12 Gas Turbine Engines 6 A1X 4 C

TMPE06 Project Course Advanced - Technology for
Sustainable Development 12* A1X 3 C

TKMJ31 Biofuels for Transportation 6 A1X 1 E

TMKT73 CAD, second course 6* G2X 1 E

TMMV01 Aerodynamics 6 A1X 2 E

Period 2

TMPE06 Project Course Advanced - Technology for
Sustainable Development 12* A1X 3 C

TMKT73 CAD, second course 6* G2X 1 E

TSRT06 Automatic Control, Advanced Course 6 A1X 2 E

Semester 10 (Spring 2018)
Course
code Course name Credits Level Timetable

module ECV

Period 1

TQXX33 Degree project - Master’s Thesis 30* A1X - C

Period 2

TQXX33 Degree project - Master’s Thesis 30* A1X - C

ECV = Elective / Compulsory /Voluntary
*The course is divided into several semesters and/or periods
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